ROCK MECHANICS > PHYSICAL PROPERTIES
SLAKE DURABILITY
Code : K130
The Slake Durability Apparatus is used to assess the resistance of weak and soft rocks, such as shale and
mudstone, to disintegration when subjected to cycles of wetting and drying, simulating natural
weathering processes.
The apparatus comprises a motorized drive unit mounted on a sturdy baseplate, capable of rotating two
wire mesh drums at a constant speed of 20 revolutions per minute (rpm) within water tanks.

SUPPLIED WITH
Set of two drums with tanks
ORDERING INFORMATION
K130 DATASHEET
SLAKE DURABILITY (K130) – DATASHEET Page    2 / 3
Item Name Item Code
SLAKE DURABILITY - 2 Drums K130M02AU
SLAKE DURABILITY - 4 Drums K130M04AU
DRUM for SLAKE DURABILITY K130P001H
TANK for SLAKE DURABILITY K130P002H
K130 DATASHEET
SLAKE DURABILITY (K130) – DATASHEET Page    3 / 3